



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.

SPECIAL (MCOCA) CASE No. 41/2022.
(CNR NO.MHGO010006472022)

State, PSO, Deori -Vs- Ajay @ Fauji & oth.

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 82, 83 & 84.
(Passed on this 20th day of January, 2025)

Seen all the applications.

2. Applicants in above said applications have prayed to direct the jailer as per prayer made by them in that application.

3. All the above applications filed on 15/03/2022. Since then the applicants and their advocates have not argued on those application or further pressed such type of prayer till date. Therefore, no fruitful purpose would be served by keeping these types of miscellaneous application pending in the matter. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

Applications [Exh.82, 83 & 84] are disposed of.

Gondia.
Dated: 20.01.2025.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
District Judge-1 & ASJ,
Gondia.

Dictated and transcribed on dais computer	:	20/01/2025
Checked by the Judge	:	20/01/2025
Finally printed and signed by the Judge	:	20/01/2025