



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1 & ASJ, GONDIA.

SPECIAL (MCOCA) CASE NO. 41/2022

STATE OF MAH. -VS- AJAY @ FOUZI & OTH.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 299

(Passed on this 25th day of February, 2025)

Perused record.

2. Today, accused No.11 is present in the court and he has filed application for cancellation of NBW. He is ready to proceed with hearing on charge. Therefore, though learned APP has opposed this application, on conditions that he shall attend the trial regularly, NBW is cancelled as last chance and subject to penalty of Rs. 1000/-.

Gondia.
Dated: 25.02.2026.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
District Judge-1 & ASJ,
Gondia.