



**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.**

**SPECIAL (MCOCA) CASE No. 41/2022.**

**(CNR NO.MHGO010006472022)**

**State, PSO, Deori -Vs- Ajay @ Fauji & oth.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 110.**

**(Passed on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2026)**

Seen application.

2. This application is filed for released of vehicle on suprutnama. It seems that application is filed somewhere around 22/06/2023. However, thereafter, application at hand is not pressed in to service. Hence, the following order.

**ORDER**

Application [Exh.110] is hereby rejected.

Gondia.  
Dated: 16.03.2026.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)  
District Judge-1 & ASJ,  
**Gondia.**